



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.9503 OF 2025

Rohan Tapovan Co-operative Housing
Society

..Petitioner

vs.

State of Maharashtra and ors.

..Respondents

Mr. Manish Kelkar, for the Petitioner.

Mr. A. A. Alaspurkar, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

Mr. P. G. Lad a/w Ms. Aparna Kalathil, Ms. Anjali Maskar, for
Respondent No.5-MHADA.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 17th JULY, 2025

P.C. :

- 1.** Learned counsel for the Petitioner says that the matter does not pertain to the assignment of this Bench.
- 2.** Office to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Bench.
- 3.** Remove from the board.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)