

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9503 OF 2025

Rohan Tapovan Cooperative HouseingPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr The PrincipalRESPONDENT
Secretary Urban Development Dept And Ors

Mentioned out of turn.

Shri Karan Bhosale i/b Manish Kelkar for Petitioner

Smt P M J Dehspande AGP for State/ Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,
JJ**

DATE : 28th January, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned Advocate for petitioner, S.O.
05/02/2026 Urgent Supplementary Board .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)