

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2026.03.06
11:20:54
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9503 OF 2025

Rohan Tapovan Cooperative Housing ... Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

Mr. Manish Kelkar, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Rajdeep Khadapkar, for the Respondent No.5.
Adv. Jushua D'Souza a/w Mr. Chirag Sancheti i/b Bulwark
Solicitors, for Respondent No.6.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S.M.MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 5th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Time to file rejoinder is extended for the course of this week.
3. List the petition on 09/03/2026 which is the returnable date.

(S.M.MODAK, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)