

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date: 2026.04.01
14:51:51 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9503 OF 2025

Rohan Tapovan Co-operative Housing Society ... Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra and ors.

.... Respondents

Mr. Manish Kelkar, for the petitioner.

Mr. P. P. Kakade, Addl. GP a/w Ms.Rupali Shinde, AGP, for respondents no. 1 & 7-State.

Mr. R.S. Khadapkar, for the respondents no. 2 & 3.

Ms.Sayali Apte i/b Mr. P. G.Lad, for respondent no.5-MHADA.

Mr. Akshay Patil a/w Mr. Jash Gandhi, Rehmat Lokhandwala, Mr.Chirag Sancheti, Mr.Saad Memon i/b Bulwark Solicitors, for respondent no.6.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 1st APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner who says that arguing counsel is in some personal difficulty, stand over to 23/04/2026.

2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)