

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9503 OF 2025

Rohan Tapovan Cooperative Housing Society ...Petitioner
Vs.

State of Maharashtra through the
Principal Secretary Urban
Development Department and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr Karan Bhosale a/w Mr Pralhad Paranjape, Mr Manish Kelkar,
Ms Gauri Phadake, for the Petitioner.

Ms Rupali Shinde, AGP, for the Respondent / State.

Mr P G Lad, for the Respondent / MHADA.

Mr Joshua D'souza a/w Mr Chirag Sancheti, Mr Saad Memon,
Mr Hriday Karia i/b Bulwark Solicitors, for Respondent No.6.

CORAM: M. S. Karnik &

R. N. Laddha, JJ.

DATED : 21 April 2026

P.C.

- . Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Removed from board.
3. Office to verify and list before the appropriate Bench.

(R. N. Laddha, J.)

(M. S. Karnik, J.)